ALSCCA Autocross Event #8

2023 Championship Points Series
Overall Results for November 11, 2023
Total Registered: 60 With Times: 55

Position Class Index Car Name Car Raw Corrected
Class # Time
1 X AS 12 Nick Lindsay 2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 55.411
2 s2 Ccs 17 Ryan Finch 2019 Mazda MX5 55.421
3 ST STU 5 Brandon Marquis 2012 Porsche Cayman S 55.527
4 XS XB 1 Johnny Brewster 1990 Mazda Miata 55.914
5 X DS 43 James Mitchell 2017 Honda civic type R 56.089
6 S2 cs 18 Austin Hulings 2023 Mazda Miata 56.904
7 S1 ss 7 Andy Williams 2016 Porsche Boxster Spyder 57.015
8 X Ccs 9 Charles Jinright 2006 BMW Z4 3.0si 57.772
9 S2 ES 7 Brett Ferrel 2019 Mazda MX-5 58.189
10 S1 AS 77 Jason Murphy 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 58.591
11 S2 cs 19 Nathaniel Mehl 2023 Mazda Miata 58.598
12 CAM CAMS 3 Keith Smith 2008 Chevrolet Corvette 59.019
183 N FS 10 John Wright 2012 Infiniti G37 59.165
14 XS XB 27 Connor Lynch 1995 Mazda Miata 59.219
15 S3 DS 8 Kim Thees 2015 Audi S3 59.277
16 s1 AS 4 R L Mitchell 2013 Porsche Boxster S 59.346
17 58l GS 7 Justin Richardson 2017 Ford Focus ST 59.563
18 XS XB 95 David Wilkerson 1992 Mazda Miata 59.718
19 S3 HS 9 Jacob Cicero 2022 Chevrolet Bolt EV 59.777
20 N STH 14 Thomas Filipovic 2022 Volkswagen Golf R 59.968
21 ST STR 70 Mason Hicks 1994 Mazda Miata 59.976
22 XS XB 22 Hunter Holmes 1994 Mazda MX-5 Miata 60.456
23 S1 AS 23 Billy Bivins 2023 Porsche Boxter T 60.481
24 XS XB 96 Daniel Lewis 1996 Mazda Miata 60.603
25 XS XB 60 Tom Harrington 2001 Toyota Miata 60.846
26 S3 GS 42 Chris Wright 2003 Mazda Miata 60.859
27 XS XB 9 Andrew Wilkerson 1992 Mazda Miata 60.906
28 CAM CAMC 12 Michael Taliaferro 2012 Ford Mustang 60.958




29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

ST

S1

S2

CAM

ST

S1

S2

S3

CAM

ST

ST

S3

S2

S2

52

CAM

S1

XS

ST

52

AS

STR

FS

Ccs

5

CAMC

SIS

FS

cs

ssC

CAMT

SST

=5

STR

DS

Ccs

STR

HS

ES

AS

CAMC

SSC

STR

ES

CAMT

BS

S5

XB

FSP

STU

E5

HS

79

21

32

20

84

11

54

43

82

88

53

13

88

143

13

132

55

17

17

33

80

98

Scott Millhouse
Joel Drake

Trey Hutcheson

Ken Nevins

Daniel Oliver

Jeff Lee

Glenn Stephenson
Nick Vanicelli
Scott Harbuck
John Bowdre

Darrell
Montgomery

Dwayne Custer
Michael Davis, Ir.
Joshua Abts
Mitch Vaughn
Drew Cicero

Michael Davis

Steven Barnes
Gary Nash

Lenn Rainwater
Seth Fancher
Birch Bowdre

Alex Davis

Russell Hyde
Charlie Richardson
Michael Vickery
David Scott
Robert Lyle Cain
Nathan Mccrary
Nordan Dembitsky
Mike Wenning

Jackson Melton

2023 Porsche 718 Boxster
2006 Mazda MX5

2022 Chevrolet Camaro SS
1LE

2023 Mazda MX-5 Club
2013 Mazda Miata
2014 Ford Mustang GT
1990 Mazda Miata
2023 Chevrolet Camaro
2001 Porsche Boxster
2014 Subaru BRZ

2001 Chevrolet Camaro SS

2007 Pontiac Solstice GXP
2019 Ariel Nomad

1997 Mazda Miata

2022 Toyota Gr86

2006 Mazda MX5 Miata

2000 Mazda MX-5 Miata

2023 Hyundai Sonata N-Line
2002 Mazda Miata SE

2004 Porsche 911 Cabriolet
2009 Pontiac G8 GT

2014 Subaru BRZ

2021 Subaru Crosstrek
2002 Mazda miata

1979 Ford thunderbird
2017 BMW M2

2020 Chevrolet corvette
1999 Mazda Miata

1965 Chevrolet Corvair
2002 BMW M3

2023 Mazda MX-5

1998 Honda Civic EX

60.964

61.019

61.296

61.582

61.686

61.874

62.031

62.088

62.138

63.034

63.892

63.978

64.837

65.881

66.099

67.054

67.933

68.054

68.066

68.442

68.854

68.931

69.194

70.675

72.956

76.888

98.303

No Time

No Time

No Time

No Time

No Time



