ALSCCA Autocross Event #8

2023 Championship Points Series Overall Results for November 11, 2023 Total Registered: 60 With Times: 55

Raw Index										
Position	Class	Index Class	Car #	Name	Car	Raw Corrected Time				
1	X	AS	12	Nick Lindsay	2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z06	55.411				
2	S2	CS	17	Ryan Finch	2019 Mazda MX5	55.421				
3	ST	STU	5	Brandon Marquis	2012 Porsche Cayman S	55.527				
4	XS	XB	1	Johnny Brewster	1990 Mazda Miata	55.914				
5	X	DS	43	James Mitchell	2017 Honda civic type R	56.089				
6	S2	CS	18	Austin Hulings	2023 Mazda Miata	56.904				
7	S1	SS	7	Andy Williams	2016 Porsche Boxster Spyder	57.015				
8	X	CS	9	Charles Jinright	2006 BMW Z4 3.0si	57.772				
9	S2	CS	7	Brett Ferrel	2019 Mazda MX-5	58.189				
10	S1	AS	77	Jason Murphy	2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06	58.591				
11	S 2	CS	19	Nathaniel Mehl	2023 Mazda Miata	58.598				
12	CAM	CAMS	3	Keith Smith	2008 Chevrolet Corvette	59.019				
13	N	FS	10	John Wright	2012 Infiniti G37	59.165				
14	XS	XB	27	Connor Lynch	1995 Mazda Miata	59.219				
15	S3	DS	8	Kim Thees	2015 Audi S3	59.277				
16	S1	AS	4	R L Mitchell	2013 Porsche Boxster S	59.346				
17	S3	GS	7	Justin Richardson	2017 Ford Focus ST	59.563				
18	XS	XB	95	David Wilkerson	1992 Mazda Miata	59.718				
19	S3	HS	9	Jacob Cicero	2022 Chevrolet Bolt EV	59.777				
20	N	STH	14	Thomas Filipovic	2022 Volkswagen Golf R	59.968				
21	ST	STR	70	Mason Hicks	1994 Mazda Miata	59.976				
22	XS	XB	22	Hunter Holmes	1994 Mazda MX-5 Miata	60.456				
23	S1	AS	23	Billy Bivins	2023 Porsche Boxter T	60.481				
24	XS	XB	96	Daniel Lewis	1996 Mazda Miata	60.603				
25	XS	XB	60	Tom Harrington	2001 Toyota Miata	60.846				
26	S3	GS	42	Chris Wright	2003 Mazda Miata	60.859				
27	XS	XB	9	Andrew Wilkerson	1992 Mazda Miata	60.906				
28	CAM	CAMC	12	Michael Taliaferro	2012 Ford Mustang	60.958				

29	N	AS	79	Scott Millhouse	2023 Porsche 718 Boxster	60.964
30	ST	STR	21	Joel Drake	2006 Mazda MX5	61.019
31	S1	FS	32	Trey Hutcheson	2022 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE	61.296
32	N	CS	8	Ken Nevins	2023 Mazda MX-5 Club	61.582
33	S2	CS	1	Daniel Oliver	2013 Mazda Miata	61.686
34	CAM	CAMC	20	Jeff Lee	2014 Ford Mustang GT	61.874
35	ST	STS	84	Glenn Stephenson	1990 Mazda Miata	62.031
36	S1	FS	11	Nick Vanicelli	2023 Chevrolet Camaro	62.088
37	S2	CS	54	Scott Harbuck	2001 Porsche Boxster	62.138
38	S3	SSC	43	John Bowdre	2014 Subaru BRZ	63.034
39	CAM	CAMT	4	Darrell Montgomery	2001 Chevrolet Camaro SS	63.892
40	ST	SST	82	Dwayne Custer	2007 Pontiac Solstice GXP	63.978
41	N	SS	1	Michael Davis, Jr.	2019 Ariel Nomad	64.837
42	ST	STR	88	Joshua Abts	1997 Mazda Miata	65.881
43	S3	DS	53	Mitch Vaughn	2022 Toyota Gr86	66.099
44	S2	CS	5	Drew Cicero	2006 Mazda MX5 Miata	67.054
45	N	STR	3	Michael Davis	2000 Mazda MX-5 Miata	67.933
46	N	HS	0	Steven Barnes	2023 Hyundai Sonata N-Line	68.054
47	S2	ES	13	Gary Nash	2002 Mazda Miata SE	68.066
48	N	AS	88	Lenn Rainwater	2004 Porsche 911 Cabriolet	68.442
49	N	CAMC	7	Seth Fancher	2009 Pontiac G8 GT	68.854
50	N	SSC	143	Birch Bowdre	2014 Subaru BRZ	68.931
51						
31	N	STR	13	Alex Davis	2021 Subaru Crosstrek	69.194
52	N S2	STR ES	13 132	Alex Davis Russell Hyde	2002 Mazda miata	69.194 70.675
52	S2	ES	132	Russell Hyde	2002 Mazda miata	70.675
52 53	S2 CAM	ES CAMT	132 55	Russell Hyde Charlie Richardson	2002 Mazda miata 1979 Ford thunderbird 2017 BMW M2 2020 Chevrolet corvette	70.675 72.956
52 53 54	S2 CAM N	ES CAMT BS	132 55 17	Russell Hyde Charlie Richardson Michael Vickery	2002 Mazda miata 1979 Ford thunderbird 2017 BMW M2	70.675 72.956 76.888
52 53 54 55	S2 CAM N S1	ES CAMT BS SS	132 55 17 17	Russell Hyde Charlie Richardson Michael Vickery David Scott	2002 Mazda miata 1979 Ford thunderbird 2017 BMW M2 2020 Chevrolet corvette	70.675 72.956 76.888 98.303
52 53 54 55 56	S2 CAM N S1 XS	ES CAMT BS SS XB	132 55 17 17 6	Russell Hyde Charlie Richardson Michael Vickery David Scott Robert Lyle Cain	2002 Mazda miata 1979 Ford thunderbird 2017 BMW M2 2020 Chevrolet corvette 1999 Mazda Miata	70.675 72.956 76.888 98.303 No Time
52 53 54 55 56 57	S2 CAM N S1 XS R	ES CAMT BS SS XB FSP	132 55 17 17 6	Russell Hyde Charlie Richardson Michael Vickery David Scott Robert Lyle Cain Nathan Mccrary	2002 Mazda miata 1979 Ford thunderbird 2017 BMW M2 2020 Chevrolet corvette 1999 Mazda Miata 1965 Chevrolet Corvair	70.675 72.956 76.888 98.303 No Time No Time